Western Australian Police Force

Current Licence Holder
Second-hand Dealers as at 20/01/2026

Licence Number

72024
73107
2179
72127
71933
71934
83881
72206
73456
80688
73169
75034
78325
2335
71879
2078
71896
82951
83974
50
71822
71827
72049
78566
1914
80097
74833
72007
71899
71849
72571
73153
73433
79505
84701
71949
75662
2055
84816
82748
74579
2333

Full Name

ABDULLAH, Abdullah
ALBINDA, Brian Alcaria
ANDROS, Anthony Luke
ARMANIQS, Carim
ARUNACHALAM, Senthil
ARUNACHALAM, Senthil
AZAD, Sayyed Abas

BAIL, Malcolm Anthony
BARRIERE, Julien Marc
BARRIERE, Julien Marc
BEIER, Darren Raymond
BINFIELD, Paul Andrew
BORKOVIC, Aleksandar
BOSCHETTI, Pia Alicia
BRACKSTONE, David Robert
BRAMLEY, Carl Ashton
BRERETON, Robert John
BROPHY, Travis Paul Finlay
BROUGHTON, Jason Graham
CAPELLI, Peter Alexander
CAPREZ, Maria

CAPREZ, Riccardo Jamal Shabon
CASSERLY, Michael Leonard
CHAMBERS, Matthew Dylan
CHOJNOWSKI, Robert
CLARK, Alister Peter
CLARKE, Skye Jazmen
CONNOP, Murray Philip James
COOK, Stefan Frederik
COOPER, Arthur William Pierre
CRUTHERS, Bradley Russell
DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie
DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie
DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie
DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie
DALY, David Robert

DALY, David Robert

DALY, David Robert
DHANAK, Priya Kran

DU TOIT, Jacques

EL CHAMI, Kareem
ELFVERSON, Michael John

Expiry Date

15/12/2027
13/07/2026
27/07/2028
05/01/2027
03/12/2026
03/12/2026
30/04/2026
29/01/2029
14/09/2028
06/03/2026
26/07/2027
07/07/2028
25/07/2027
25/09/2026
30/11/2026
26/08/2026
01/12/2026
21/11/2027
05/05/2026
18/06/2026
23/11/2026
23/11/2026
21/12/2026
11/08/2026
21/11/2026
22/12/2026
15/06/2026
15/12/2026
01/12/2027
26/11/2028
12/04/2027
04/08/2027
19/10/2027
07/11/2026
31/07/2028
07/12/2026
28/09/2026
19/12/2028
18/08/2028
31/10/2027
09/05/2026
16/09/2026



2063 ETYA, Mario 11/06/2026
70655 FARNSWORTH, Darren Ashley 22/05/2026
76365 FERRARI, Martin John 21/12/2028

2310 FIORE, Lidio Alfonzo 03/05/2026
71922 FITZPATRICK, Greg Andrew 03/12/2027
85317 FORTH, Shain Matthew 28/10/2028

2336 FRANK, Saul Gabriel 21/10/2027
84451 FREER, Kylie Cherie 02/07/2028
71987 GABRIELSON, Ashley James 11/12/2026
78123 GALVIN, Sean Edward 28/06/2026
71898 GASKE, Jason Albert 05/12/2026
71161 GIANCOLA, Paul Felice 24/07/2026
73890 GORRY, Brett Wilson 07/01/2028

2081 GORRY, John Wilson 08/09/2026
81334 GOWHARI, Hussain Dad 29/05/2027

2234 GREENE, Peter Frederick 11/12/2026
76774 GRUBB, Vaughan Michael 10/02/2029
84000 GRUBB, Vaughan Michael 07/05/2028
85505 GRUBB, Vaughan Michael 26/11/2028

2025 GRUBB, Vaughan Michael 12/06/2027
74525 GRUBB, Vaughan Michael 29/04/2028

1725 GRYG, Edward Joseph 12/10/2028
83720 HABERL, Bernard 28/03/2026

1029 HADINOTO, Marcos 04/07/2027
73733 HASHMI, Wasim Rabbani 18/11/2027
80603 HERBERT, Anita 21/02/2027

2281 HOMAYON, Farangis 16/08/2027

2235 ITALIANO, Gaetano Giuseppe 10/01/2027
74663 JOHAL, Sukhmaanjeet Singh 19/05/2027

1329 JOUBERT, Pierre 01/12/2027
72070 KAMALI, Gholam Sarwar 29/12/2026
79330 KAPASI, Tasneem Shoeb 24/10/2026
71491 KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher 17/09/2026
72874 KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher 27/05/2027
73375 KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher 01/09/2027
74581 KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher 10/05/2028
74582 KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher 10/05/2028
74583 KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher 10/05/2028
83879 KAZIMI, Mujtaba 29/04/2028
77932 KENDRICK, Graham David 12/06/2026
83230 KIRCHER, Tina Wendy 16/01/2028
85286 KOMEILIPOUR, Nima 22/10/2026
70055 KRADIJIAN, Shant 25/03/2026
76923 KWOK, Ka Ming 01/03/2026
73170 LEIGH, lan Reginald 05/08/2027

2162 LEVY, Yehonatan 07/04/2028
72701 LEWIS, Russell Lennard 05/05/2027



72124
78905
78906
78743
72877

2279
83535

2120
71900
71797
72327
72057
77704
73496
71970
84652

1701
79453
72025
72071

2135
82318
71992
82726
72011
72123
71710
72205
73432
74661
76171
78530
72375
72052
84395
78023
81390
72121
85605
85606
85607
85604

2346
85064

1740

2299

1557

LIM, Weon Gyu
LUCKMAN, Deidre Elizabeth
LUCKMAN, Deidre Elizabeth

MACDERMOTT, Shane Michael

MAMTA RANI,

MAMTA RANI,
MANAGEMENT, Offender
MANCUSO, Richard Joseph
MARSHALL, lan Neville
MARTIN, James Joseph
MARTIN, Philip John
MATHERS, David John
MCCURRY, Travis Markham
MCILRQOY, Shaun Andrew
MCKEE, Hugh

MCKEE, Hugh

MCSHARER, Robert Lucas
MEHMOOD, Hafiz Jawad
MERRILL, Robin

MILLS, Jacob Connor

MITHAIWALLA, Shabbir Abdeali

MOHAMMED, Qasim Owais
MONDELLO, lvan Santo
MUGHAL, Sahir Masood
MURRAY, Jeffrey Kenneth
NADERI, Ibrahim

NASH, Christopher James
NASH, Christopher James
NASH, Christopher James
NASH, Christopher James
NASH, Christopher James
NASH, Christopher James
NORTH, Mitchell John
OWENS, Paul Thomas

OWEN-TURNER, Craig Douglas

PALERMO, Paul Anthony
PANWAR, Neha Amarsingh
PAPANAOUM, George
PARRY, Jonathan Ronald
PARRY, Jonathan Ronald
PARRY, Jonathan Ronald
PARRY, Jonathan Ronald
PEARCE, Michael Colin
PININGTON, Mark James
POAT, Adam Robin
POAT, Adam Robin
PRIEST, Daniel John

05/01/2027
15/09/2027
15/09/2027
27/07/2026
27/05/2027
29/06/2027
05/03/2026
21/05/2026
01/12/2026
18/11/2026
03/03/2027
23/12/2026
17/05/2026
23/09/2027
08/12/2026
25/07/2028
28/05/2027
02/11/2026
15/12/2026
29/12/2026
17/07/2027
16/09/2028
11/12/2026
29/10/2027
28/02/2026
05/01/2027
04/11/2026
29/01/2027
13/09/2027
19/05/2028
29/11/2028
08/08/2026
10/03/2026
22/12/2028
25/06/2027
16/06/2026
04/06/2026
05/01/2027
09/12/2028
09/12/2028
09/12/2028
09/12/2028
12/12/2026
01/10/2026
17/11/2027
02/01/2027
22/01/2028



1323
79399
72055
72916

2201
85692
74837
78755

2276
71830
71832
71774
78163
71742
82370
72962
75783

1375
85061

2038
72736
73817
71777
76976

395
85824
328

2092
77774

1961
84815

2307
73008
82265
73376
73377
71739
72092
85155

1698
71850
73958
83858
71919
74928

2244
75395

PRINS, Michael William
PURDY, Bradley Wayne
QASIMI, Nametullah

RAMIREZ JIMENEZ, Andres Mauricio

REANY, Troy Alexander John
REMJITH, Nikhitha

REMJITH, Nikhitha
RICHARDSON, Jennifer
ROBINSON, Ryan Lewis
ROMAN, John Bronislaw
ROMAN, John Bronislaw
RONDAS, Nicholas Arthur
RUSE, Robert Daniel
RUSSELL, David Sidney
RUSSELL, Reece Paul
SAMPSON, Benjamin Thomas
SANDERS, Christopher
SCHOU, Jesper

SHARMA, Yogesh

SHER, Steven Mark

SINGH, Jaswinder

STEWART, Derek

STEWART, Sheridan Allen
STIDWORTHY, Bianca Victoria
STOCKDALE, Bruce John
SUBRAMANIAM, Sukumaran
SULLIVAN, Simon Peter
SUN, Sukaria

TAN, Aik Loon

TAN, Darren Thean Siew
TEST, Svctenablewas
THOTTATHIL, Shaiju
TOLMACHOFF, Peter James
VAN DER GRIEND, Samuel Eric
VELUPILLAY, Kajamugan
VELUPILLAY, Kajamugan
WALSH, Emma Louise
WAMAE, Thomas Nduati
WARNER, Charles William

WHITTINGSTALL, Michael Clifford

WILLIAMS, Mark Alwin
WILLIAMS, Mark Alwin
WILLIAMS, Mark Alwin
XIANG, Yanjie
YARDLEY, Caitlin Joan
YARDLEY, Caitlin Joan
YOUSUFI, Dawood

24/05/2028
30/10/2028
23/12/2026
04/06/2027
20/03/2026
16/12/2028
15/06/2026
30/08/2026
23/07/2027
23/11/2026
23/11/2026
16/11/2026
05/07/2026
11/11/2026
24/09/2027
14/06/2026
12/10/2027
16/11/2026
26/09/2028
15/10/2028
26/09/2028
16/12/2027
16/11/2026
09/03/2028
26/03/2026
07/01/2027
17/04/2028
21/12/2026
25/05/2028
20/09/2027
14/08/2028
07/05/2026
23/06/2027
06/09/2027
01/09/2026
01/09/2026
27/10/2026
30/12/2028
07/10/2028
12/05/2027
26/11/2026
10/01/2028
01/04/2028
02/12/2026
23/06/2028
31/01/2029
05/06/2028



71743  ZISSIS, Paulette Lillian 11/11/2026




