

Western Australian Police Force

Current Licence Holder

Second-hand Dealers as at 13/04/2026



Licence Number	Full Name	Expiry Date
72024	ABDULLAH, Abdullah	15/12/2027
73107	ALBINDA, Brian Alcaria	13/07/2026
2179	ANDROS, Anthony Luke	27/07/2028
72127	ARMANIOS, Carim	05/01/2027
71933	ARUNACHALAM, Senthil	03/12/2026
71934	ARUNACHALAM, Senthil	03/12/2026
83881	AZAD, Sayyed Abas	30/04/2027
72206	BAIL, Malcolm Anthony	29/01/2029
73456	BARRIERE, Julien Marc	14/09/2028
80688	BARRIERE, Julien Marc	06/03/2027
73169	BEIER, Darren Raymond	26/07/2027
75034	BINFIELD, Paul Andrew	07/07/2028
78325	BORKOVIC, Aleksandar	25/07/2027
2335	BOSCHETTI, Pia Alicia	25/09/2026
71879	BRACKSTONE, David Robert	30/11/2026
2078	BRAMLEY, Carl Ashton	26/08/2026
71896	BRERETON, Robert John	01/12/2026
82951	BROPHY, Travis Paul Finlay	21/11/2027
83974	BROUGHTON, Jason Graham	05/05/2026
50	CAPELLI, Peter Alexander	18/06/2026
71822	CAPREZ, Maria	23/11/2026
71827	CAPREZ, Riccardo Jamal Shabon	23/11/2026
72049	CASSERLY, Michael Leonard	21/12/2026
78566	CHAMBERS, Matthew Dylan	11/08/2026
1914	CHOJNOWSKI, Robert	21/11/2026
80097	CLARK, Alister Peter	22/12/2026
72007	CONNOP, Murray Philip James	15/12/2026
71899	COOK, Stefan Frederik	01/12/2027
71849	COOPER, Arthur William Pierre	26/11/2028
72571	CRUTHERS, Bradley Russell	12/04/2027
73153	DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie	04/08/2027
73433	DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie	19/10/2027
79505	DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie	07/11/2026
84701	DALY, Carmel Ann-Marie	31/07/2028
71949	DALY, David Robert	07/12/2026
75662	DALY, David Robert	28/09/2026
2055	DALY, David Robert	19/12/2028
84816	DHANAK, Priya Kran	18/08/2028
82748	DU TOIT, Jacques	31/10/2027
86104	EDWARDS, Sarah Claire	03/03/2029
74579	EL CHAMI, Kareem	09/05/2026

2333	ELFVERSON, Michael John	16/09/2026
2063	ETYA, Mario	11/06/2026
70655	FARNSWORTH, Darren Ashley	22/05/2026
76365	FERRARI, Martin John	21/12/2028
2310	FIORE, Lidio Alfonzo	03/05/2026
71922	FITZPATRICK, Greg Andrew	03/12/2027
85317	FORTH, Shain Matthew	28/10/2028
2336	FRANK, Saul Gabriel	21/10/2027
84451	FREER, Kylie Cherie	02/07/2028
71987	GABRIELSON, Ashley James	11/12/2026
78123	GALVIN, Sean Edward	28/06/2026
71898	GASKE, Jason Albert	05/12/2026
71161	GIANCOLA, Paul Felice	24/07/2026
73890	GORRY, Brett Wilson	07/01/2028
2081	GORRY, John Wilson	08/09/2026
81334	GOWHARI, Hussain Dad	29/05/2027
2234	GREENE, Peter Frederick	11/12/2026
76774	GRUBB, Vaughan Michael	10/02/2029
84000	GRUBB, Vaughan Michael	07/05/2028
85505	GRUBB, Vaughan Michael	26/11/2028
86162	GRUBB, Vaughan Michael	11/03/2029
2025	GRUBB, Vaughan Michael	12/06/2027
74525	GRUBB, Vaughan Michael	29/04/2028
1725	GRYG, Edward Joseph	12/10/2028
83720	HABERL, Bernard	28/03/2029
1029	HADINOTO, Marcos	04/07/2027
73733	HASHMI, Wasim Rabbani	18/11/2027
86107	HE, Diliang	03/03/2029
80603	HERBERT, Anita	21/02/2027
2281	HOMAYON, Farangis	16/08/2027
2235	ITALIANO, Gaetano Giuseppe	10/01/2027
74663	JOHAL, Sukhmaanjeet Singh	19/05/2027
1329	JOUBERT, Pierre	01/12/2027
72070	KAMALI, Gholam Sarwar	29/12/2026
79330	KAPASI, Tasneem Shoeb	24/10/2026
71491	KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher	17/09/2026
72874	KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher	27/05/2027
73375	KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher	01/09/2027
74581	KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher	10/05/2028
74582	KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher	10/05/2028
74583	KAVANAGH, Adam Raymond Christopher	10/05/2028
83879	KAZIMI, Mujtaba	29/04/2028
77932	KENDRICK, Graham David	12/06/2026
83230	KIRCHER, Tina Wendy	16/01/2028
85286	KOMEILIPOUR, Nima	22/10/2026
70055	KRADJIAN, Shant	25/03/2029
73170	LEIGH, Ian Reginald	05/08/2027

2162	LEVY, Yehonatan	07/04/2028
72701	LEWIS, Russell Lennard	05/05/2027
72124	LIM, Weon Gyu	05/01/2027
78905	LUCKMAN, Deidre Elizabeth	15/09/2027
78906	LUCKMAN, Deidre Elizabeth	15/09/2027
78743	MACDERMOTT, Shane Michael	27/07/2026
72877	MAMTA RANI,	27/05/2027
2279	MAMTA RANI,	29/06/2027
2120	MANCUSO, Richard Joseph	21/05/2026
71900	MARSHALL, Ian Neville	01/12/2026
71797	MARTIN, James Joseph	18/11/2026
72327	MARTIN, Philip John	03/03/2027
72057	MATHERS, David John	23/12/2026
77704	MCCURRY, Travis Markham	17/05/2026
73496	MCILROY, Shaun Andrew	23/09/2027
71970	MCKEE, Hugh	08/12/2026
84652	MCKEE, Hugh	25/07/2028
1701	MCSHARER, Robert Lucas	28/05/2027
79453	MEHMOOD, Hafiz Jawad	02/11/2026
72025	MERRILL, Robin	15/12/2026
72071	MILLS, Jacob Connor	29/12/2026
2135	MITHAIWALLA, Shabbir Abdeali	17/07/2027
82318	MOHAMMED, Qasim Owais	16/09/2028
71992	MONDELLO, Ivan Santo	11/12/2026
82726	MUGHAL, Sahir Masood	29/10/2027
72123	NADERI, Ibrahim	05/01/2027
71710	NASH, Christopher James	04/11/2026
72205	NASH, Christopher James	29/01/2027
73432	NASH, Christopher James	13/09/2027
74661	NASH, Christopher James	19/05/2028
76171	NASH, Christopher James	29/11/2028
78530	NASH, Christopher James	08/08/2026
72375	NORTH, Mitchell John	10/03/2027
72052	OWENS, Paul Thomas	22/12/2028
84395	OWEN-TURNER, Craig Douglas	25/06/2027
78023	PALERMO, Paul Anthony	16/06/2026
81390	PANWAR, Neha Amarsingh	04/06/2026
72121	PAPANAOUM, George	05/01/2027
85605	PARRY, Jonathan Ronald	09/12/2028
85606	PARRY, Jonathan Ronald	09/12/2028
85607	PARRY, Jonathan Ronald	09/12/2028
85604	PARRY, Jonathan Ronald	09/12/2028
849	PARTINGTON, Helen Rosemary	10/01/2029
2346	PEARCE, Michael Colin	12/12/2026
85064	PININGTON, Mark James	01/10/2026
1740	POAT, Adam Robin	17/11/2027
2299	POAT, Adam Robin	02/01/2027

1557	PRIEST, Daniel John	22/01/2028
1323	PRINS, Michael William	24/05/2028
79399	PURDY, Bradley Wayne	30/10/2028
72055	QASIMI, Nametullah	23/12/2026
72916	RAMIREZ JIMENEZ, Andres Mauricio	04/06/2027
2201	REANY, Troy Alexander John	20/03/2028
85692	REMJITH, Nikhitha	16/12/2028
74837	REMJITH, Nikhitha	15/06/2026
78755	RICHARDSON, Jennifer	30/08/2026
2276	ROBINSON, Ryan Lewis	23/07/2027
71830	ROMAN, John Bronislaw	23/11/2026
71774	RONDAS, Nicholas Arthur	16/11/2026
78163	RUSE, Robert Daniel	05/07/2026
71742	RUSSELL, David Sidney	11/11/2026
82370	RUSSELL, Reece Paul	24/09/2027
72962	SAMPSON, Benjamin Thomas	14/06/2026
75783	SANDERS, Christopher	12/10/2027
1375	SCHOU, Jesper	16/11/2026
85061	SHARMA, Yogesh	26/09/2028
2038	SHER, Steven Mark	15/10/2028
72736	SINGH, Jaswinder	26/09/2028
73817	STEWART, Derek	16/12/2027
71777	STEWART, Sheridan Allen	16/11/2026
76976	STIDWORTHY, Bianca Victoria	09/03/2028
395	STOCKDALE, Bruce John	26/03/2029
85824	SUBRAMANIAM, Sukumaran	07/01/2027
328	SULLIVAN, Simon Peter	17/04/2028
2092	SUN, Sukaria	21/12/2026
77774	TAN, Aik Loon	25/05/2028
1961	TAN, Darren Thean Siew	20/09/2027
84815	TEST, Svctenablewas	14/08/2028
2307	THOTTATHIL, Shaiju	07/05/2026
73008	TOLMACHOFF, Peter James	23/06/2027
82265	VAN DER GRIEND, Samuel Eric	06/09/2027
73376	VELUPILLAY, Kajamugan	01/09/2026
73377	VELUPILLAY, Kajamugan	01/09/2026
71739	WALSH, Emma Louise	27/10/2026
72092	WAMAE, Thomas Nduati	30/12/2028
85155	WARNER, Charles William	07/10/2028
1698	WHITTINGSTALL, Michael Clifford	12/05/2027
71850	WILLIAMS, Mark Alwin	26/11/2026
73958	WILLIAMS, Mark Alwin	10/01/2028
83858	WILLIAMS, Mark Alwin	01/04/2028
71919	XIANG, Yanjie	02/12/2026
74928	YARDLEY, Caitlin Joan	23/06/2028
2244	YARDLEY, Caitlin Joan	31/01/2029
75395	YOUSUFI, Dawood	05/06/2028

71743 ZISSIS, Paulette Lillian

11/11/2026